07-24-2002	Docket No.: 29062 (29055)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102165655	. ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7./0 102	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sirarpi Bicakci-Jenkins Abboud L. Mamish 1756 Medinah Rd. 2385 Fairway Oaks Drive San Marcos, CA 92069 11 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation
San Marcos, CA 92069 Jul 1 0 26chula Vista, CA 91915	Internal Address: MS R20/1Bja
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 307 Constitution Dr.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94025
Execution Date: July 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/124,529  Additional numbers attace	the execution date of the application is:  April 17, 2002  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lawrence A. Chaletsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Tyco Healthcare Group LP</u> 7/24/2002 TBIAZ1 00000001 190254 10124529	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street	8. Deposit account number:
	190254
City: Mansfield State: MA ZIP: 02048	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Elizabeth A. O'Brien Ut fill	July 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date  Signature  Signature
	required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sirarpi Bicakci-Jenkins of 1756 Medinah Road, San Marcos, CA 92069 and Abboud L. Mamish of 2385 Fairway Oaks Drive, Chula Vista, CA 91915 have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Tyco Electronics Corporation, having a principal office in Menlo Park, CA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in HEAT-RECOVERABLE COMPOSITION AND ARTICLE, disclosed in the application filed on April 17, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having the serial number 10/124,529 together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0565 We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Sirarp	oi Bicakci-Jenkins, hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>3'rd</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20	002.
	Sirarpi Bicakci-Jenkins
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Ι,	, a Notary Public, do hereby certify
that the same person whose name is subscri	ibed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowled	dged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered
said instrument as his/her free and voluntar	ry act and deed for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial s	seal this day of,
2002.	
lase see attac	hed All-Purpose Acknowledge-

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0566

PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of California  County of	]ss. Jennier A. Alle, Bicakci-Jenkins
personally known to me - OR -  OFFICIAL SEAL  JENNIFER A. ALLEN  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1324610  SAN DIEGO COUNTY  MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 9, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NOTARYS SIGNATURE
The information below is not required by law. However.	FORMATION, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
edgement to an unauthorized document.	·
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	ASSIGNMENT + Agreement  OTTLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES  07/03/02  DATE OF DOCUMENT
	OTHER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

SIGNER

APA 5/99

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0567

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Abboud L. Mamish, hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2002.

STATE OF Calc'Sornia

COUNTY OF San Di'y 30

I, W. R. H. As I , a Notary Public, do hereby certify

that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (x) he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of JUY

2002.

Commission # 1244133

My Commission Expires: i2/25/03

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

3